502086124 10/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignor: TJALVE, Mich should be corrected to TJALVE, Michael previously recorded on Reel 027466 Frame 0591. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael R. KENNEWICK	03/04/2008
Catherine CHEUNG	03/04/2008
Larry BALDWIN	03/04/2008
Ari SALOMON	03/04/2008
Michael TJALVE	03/04/2008
Sheetal GUTTIGOLI	03/20/2008
Lynn ARMSTRONG	03/17/2008
Philippe DI CRISTO	03/04/2008
Bernie ZIMMERMAN	03/04/2008
Sam MENAKER	03/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Voicebox Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	11980 NE 24th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13341621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037707901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com

PATENT

REEL: 029087 FRAME: 0577

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman
Address Line 1: PO Box 10500
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090611-0402493

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James G. Gatto

Total Attachments: 6
source=0402493#page1.tif
source=0402493#page2.tif
source=0402493#page3.tif
source=0402493#page4.tif

source=0402493#page5.tif source=0402493#page6.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 4, 2012

PTAS

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP (NV PO BOX 10500 MCLEAN, VA 22102

501773210

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/30/2011

REEL/FRAME: 027466/0591

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

090611-0358349 0402493

ASSIGNOR:

KENNEWICK, MICHAEL R.

DOC DATE: 03/04/2008

ASSIGNOR:

CHEUNG, CATHERINE

DOC DATE: 03/04/2008

ASSIGNOR:

BALDWIN, LARRY

DOC DATE: 03/04/2008

ASSIGNOR:

SALOMON, ARI

DOC DATE: 03/04/2008

ASSIGNOR:

TJALVE, MICHAEL

DOC DATE: 03/04/2008

ASSIGNOR:

GUTTIGOLI, SHEETAL

DOC DATE: 03/20/2008

ASSIGNOR:

ARMSTRONG, LYNN

DOC DATE: 03/17/2008

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

ASSIGNOR:

DI CRISTO, PHILIPPE DOC DATE: 03/04/2008

ASSIGNOR:

ZIMMERMAN, BERNIE DOC DATE: 03/04/2008

ASSIGNOR:

MENAKER, SAM DOC DATE: 03/04/2008

ASSIGNEE:

VOICEBOX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 11980 NE 24TH STREET SUITE 100

BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13341621

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A NATURAL LANGUAGE VOICE USER

INTERFACE IN AN INTEGRATED VOICE NAVIGATION SERVICES ENVIRONMENT

FILING DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael R. KENNEWICK	03/04/2008
Catherine CHEUNG	03/04/2008
Larry BALDWIN	03/04/2008
Ari SALOMON	03/04/2008
Mich TJALVE	03/04/2008
Sheetal GUTTIGOLI	03/20/2008
Lynn ARMSTRONG	03/17/2008
Philippe DI CRISTO	03/04/2008
Bernie ZIMMERMAN	03/04/2008
Sam MENAKER	03/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VoiceBox Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	11980 NE 24th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13341621	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)770-7901

Phone:

703-770-7900

Email:

docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Michael R. Kennewick**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12196 NE 24th St., Bellevue, WA 98005; **Catherine Cheung**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1639 207th Ave. NE, Sammamish, WA 98074; **Larry Baldwin**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 23125 SE 243rd Pl., Maple Valley, WA 98038; **Ari Salomon**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4133 96th Ave. SE, Mercer Island, WA 98040; **Michael Tjalve**, a citizen of Denmark, residing at 14904 SE 47th Court, Bellevue, WA 98006; **Sheetal Guttigoli**, a citizen of India, residing at 11314 Ohde Circle, Kirkland, WA 98033; **Lynn Armstrong**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 19807 183rd Pl. NE, Woodinville, WA 98077; **Philippe Di Cristo**, a citizen of France, residing at 177 107th Ave. NE, #1007, Bellevue, WA 98004; **Bernie Zimmerman**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 135 S. 107th St., Seattle, WA 98168; and **Sam Menaker**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 480 150th Pl. NE, Bellevue, WA 98007 (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A NATURAL LANGUAGE VOICE U SER INTERFACE IN AN INTEGRATED VOICE NAVIGATION SERVICES ENVIRONMENT"

described in an application for United States Letters Patent, which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/954,064 filed on December 11, 2007, and

WHEREAS, **VoiceBox Technologies**, **Inc.** (hereinafter "Assignee"), a **Washington** corporation having a place of business at **11980 NE 24th Street**, **Bellevue**, **Washington 98005**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3

application; and we further grant to Assignee the sole right to sue and collect damages for past infringement;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant and covenant that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that Assignors have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Michael R. Kennewick
Date of Execution:	3/4/08
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Catherine Cheung
Date of Execution:	3/4/08
·.	
Signature of Inventor:	(alex Seldy)
Inventor's Name:	Larry Baldwin
Date of Execution:	3-4,08

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

Sam Menaker

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3

Signature of Inventor:

inventor's Name:

Date of Execution: